## 502110254 10/29/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Wilke	10/25/2012
Lawrence A. Freymuth	10/25/2012
James G. Bringley	10/26/2012
Israel D. Dubin	10/26/2012
Robert A. Pebly	10/24/2012
James M. Yoder	10/25/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RadiSys Corporation	
Street Address:	5435 NE Dawson Creek Drive	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13662981

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131
Email: adbarker@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Barker
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45801/6:2

PATENT

REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0188

P \$40.00 13662981

502110254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Barker	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_AssignmentforRecording#page1.tif		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_AssignmentforRecording#page2.tif		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_AssignmentforRecording#page3.tif		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_AssignmentforRecording#page4.tif		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_AssignmentforRecording#page5.tif		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_AssignmentforRecording#page6.tif		
source=EFS_45801_6_2_Assignmentfor	Recording#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0189

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 45801/6:2

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, JEFFREY D. WILKE, LAWRENCE A. FREYMUTH, JAMES G. BRINGLEY, ISRAEL D. DUBIN, ROBERT A. PEBLY, and JAMES M. YODER have invented the inventions described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/662,981 \_\_\_\_\_\_, entitled COMPACT NETWORK SERVER OR APPLIANCE, filed on October 29, 2012 \_\_\_\_\_, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (The inventor(s) give permission to Stoel Rives, LLP to write in the blanks provided the serial number and filing date of this application when known).

The Assignee, RADISYS CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 5435 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions, the above-identified United States patent application, and in all non-provisional applications claiming priority to the above-identified patent application including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

PATENT REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0190 patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

	nent shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.
. Colorado S	springs andober
Executed at Albi (65	, State of Colorado, this 25 day of 272,
2012.	all hall
	JEPPREY D. WILKE
	262 Milton St. 1431
	Palmer Lake, Colorado 80133
STATE OF	
	$\frac{\sqrt{00}/}{2}$ , 2012, before me personally came the above-named one that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or
PATRICIA M. BUTLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires 10/19/2015	Notary Public for State of Colorado  My commission expires: 10/19/2015

Executed at 400 Strings, State of Olocach, this 25 day of October 2012  LAWRENCE A. FREYMUTH  7635 Hollandale Drive 228 Crown High Cour  Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919 80904
Colorado Springs, Colorado -80919 Segas
STATE OF Colorado) ) ss. County of Paso)
This 25 day of , 2012, before me personally came the above-named ASSIGNOR, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will.
PATRICIA M. BUTLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO  My Commission Expires 10/19/2015  My commission expires: 10/19/2015

2012.	Executed at <u>Calumbia</u>	, State of Satt Caroline, this Aday of Regatia Road Columbia, South Carolina 29212
Count	E OF South Castles) ss. y of Succestex states and the second seco	, 2012, before me personally came the above-named ne that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or
ier ow	n free will.	Notary Public for Market Strainent of his or My commission expires:  08-12-2019
		REBECCA L. ST. JOHN NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH CAROLINA

4

72599476.1 9045801-00006

PATENT

REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0193

Executed at Book Ration State of FL, this 36 day of Oct 2012,  2012.    Aracl Di Dick:   ISRAEL D. DUBIN
18671 Sea Turtle Ln.
Boca Raton, Florida 33498
STATE OF TLORIDA)  County of PALMBOOK SS.  This 26 day of COOR, 2012, before me personally came the above-named ASSIGNOR, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will.  Notary Public for My commission expires:  CAROLINA A MORA Sotary Public - State of Florida Sotary Public - State of Florida Commission # DD 997690

Executed at Hillsharo, State of Oregon, this 24 day of Orbital , 2012.  ROBERT A. PEBLY 8570 SW Miller Hill Rd. Beaverton, Oregon 97007
STATE OF (regen ) ) ss.  County of (regen )  This 2 ft day of (regen )  ASSIGNOR, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will.
Notary Public for My commission expires: 7/24/13
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A MEDINA NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 440780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 26, 2013

Executed 2012.	lat Hildon, State of Oregon, this 25th day of October,
	JAMES M. YODER  13550 SW 23rd St.  Beaverton, Oregon 97008
STATE OF	Jue Con )
This A	day of Orlow , 2012, before me personally came the above-named ho acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or
NO CO	OFFICIAL SEAL.  Notary Public for Ovegov  My commission expires: Danuary 25, 2016

7